
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

77 

5 

51 

18 

33 

38 

21 

45 

64 

34 

78 

90 

06 

118 

15 

19 

48 

4 

11 

138 

93 

20 

42 

08 

117 

37 

Name 

Robert Kucera 

Gary Blanarik 

David Moreno 

Collin Johnson 

Eric Orton 

Jim Bist 

Michael Apatoff 

Bob Kucera 

Ray Huang 

Thomas Paolino 

Theodore Cahall 

Kaden Ayre 

Paul Klain 

James Lindenthal 

George Washburn 

John Ayre 

Brandon Fetch 

Joe Stadelmann 

Cornelius MacFarland 

Justin Dantonio 

Gordon (Chip) Kunkler 

Mike Hichme 

Matthew Bican 

Robert Cahall 

Jacob Sickeler 

Gregory Alley 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

16 

Best Tm 

1:08.419 

1:08.446 

1:08.551 

1:09.126 

1:09.263 

1:09.499 

1:08.911 

1:09.363 

1:09.896 

1:09.975 

1:10.260 

1:09.052 

1:09.930 

1:09.748 

1:10.094 

1:09.333 

1:10.195 

1:10.900 

1:10.684 

1:10.893 

1:10.545 

1:10.644 

1:10.917 

1:10.242 

1:11.778 

1:14.130 

Hometown 

Independence OH 

Baden PA 

White Lake MI 

Madison Heights MI 

Hickory PA 

Rochester Hills MI 

Davidsonville MD 

Independence OH 

Cleveland Heights OH 

Colts Neck NJ 

Christiansburg VA 

Mountain Top PA 

Ortonville MI 

Morgantown WV 

Rochester MI 

Mountain Top PA 

Waldwick NJ 

Milton MA 

Dearborn MI 

Pittsburgh PA 

Marysville OH 

Rochester MI 

North Ridgeville OH 

Gurnee IL 

Aliquippa PA 

Uniontown OH 

Region 

NEO 

STC 

DET 

DET 

STC 

DET 

WDC 

NEO 

NOV 

NNJ 

WDC 

NEP 

DET 

NOV 

DET 

NEP 

NNJ 

NER 

DET 

STC 

NEO 

DET 

NEO 

CHI 

STC 

MVR 

Member_ID 

500942 

276284 

647383 

706638 

453494 

552906 

652416 

338776 

648644 

497915 

386084 

665032 

514573 

646891 

635126 

484014 

406241 

181245 

516322 

665670 

625041 

542287 

548041 

426156 

687159 

347340 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Carbotech/Rossini Racing Products/Mo

Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier/Kessler E

Pitt Crew Racing/Matt Bush Motorspor

Orton Contracting/G-LOC Brakes 

Windsor Customs Support 

Carbotech/Wife/my 3 sons and parent

MILLENNIUM RACING 

Cahall Racing 

RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering

The Cleaner 

A & R Building Supply 

Kessler Engineering 

Flatout Motorsports 

ME 

YMB racing 

Cahall Racing 

Alley's Landscaping 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Posted: Provisional: 3:00pm   Official: 3:45pm 

Total Time of Race: 20:45.086 

Printed: 8/26/2023 3:42:06 PM

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: hris Current C

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

2.817 

Avg. Speed 

79.628 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.419 

Best Speed 

80.504 

Best Lap by 

77 - Robert Kucera 

Official Heat Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sat 

Gp1 SM/SM2/SMT 

Gp1 Sat Race 

Race (22:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:24:57 

Pitt Race North Course 1.530 miles 

8/26/2023 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
77 
5 

51 
90 
21 
20 
33 
45 
18 
19 
06 
34 
08 
38 
64 
48 

118 
11 
78 

138 
4 

42 
15 
93 

117 
37 

Name 
Robert Kucera 
Gary Blanarik 
David Moreno 
Kaden Ayre 
Michael Apatoff 
Mike Hichme 
Eric Orton 
Bob Kucera 
Collin Johnson 
John Ayre 
Paul Klain 
Thomas Paolino 
Robert Cahall 
Jim Bist 
Ray Huang 
Brandon Fetch 
James Lindenthal 
Cornelius MacFarland 
Theodore Cahall 
Justin Dantonio 
Joe Stadelmann 
Matthew Bican 
George Washburn 
Gordon (Chip) Kunkler 
Jacob Sickeler 
Gregory Alley 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
2:05.658 
2:05.553 
2:06.023 
2:06.464 
2:06.277 
2:06.452 
2:07.654 
2:07.715 
2:07.890 
2:08.178 
2:08.749 
2:08.676 
2:08.915 
2:09.315 
2:09.140 
2:09.213 
2:09.535 
2:09.728 
2:10.007 
2:11.413 
2:11.465 
2:11.597 
2:10.059 
2:11.488 
2:12.020 
2:18.455 

Hometown 
Independence OH 
Baden PA 
White Lake MI 
Mountain Top PA 
Davidsonville MD 
Rochester MI 
Hickory PA 
Independence OH 
Madison Heights MI 
Mountain Top PA 
Ortonville MI 
Colts Neck NJ 
Gurnee IL 
Rochester Hills MI 
Cleveland Heights OH 
Waldwick NJ 
Morgantown WV 
Dearborn MI 
Christiansburg VA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Milton MA 
North Ridgeville OH 
Rochester MI 
Marysville OH 
Aliquippa PA 
Uniontown OH 

Region 
NEO 
STC 
DET 
NEP 
WDC 
DET 
STC 
NEO 
DET 
NEP 
DET 
NNJ 
CHI 
DET 
NOV 
NNJ 
NOV 
DET 
WDC 
STC 
NER 
NEO 
DET 
NEO 
STC 
MVR 

Member_ID 
500942 
276284 
647383 
665032 
652416 
542287 
453494 
338776 
706638 
484014 
514573 
497915 
426156 
552906 
648644 
406241 
646891 
516322 
386084 
665670 
181245 
548041 
635126 
625041 
687159 
347340 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Carbotech/Rossini Racing Products/Mom & Dad 
Sewickley Car Store/Hoosier/Kessler Engineering/Kearney Driver Development/Carbotech/Miata Antics 
Pitt Crew Racing/Matt Bush Motorsports Garage/Immortan Automotive 

Windsor Customs Support 
YMB racing 
Orton Contracting/G-LOC Brakes 
Carbotech/Wife/my 3 sons and parents 

A & R Building Supply 

MILLENNIUM RACING 
Cahall Racing 

Kessler Engineering 
RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering 

Cahall Racing 
ME 
Flatout Motorsports 

The Cleaner 

Alley's Landscaping 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:10pm    Official: 6:25pm 
Total Time of Race: 21:04.463 

Printed: 8/27/2023 6:25:41 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: Chris Current 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

3.851 

Avg. Speed 

79.148 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.553 

Best Speed 

79.711 

Best Lap by 

5 - Gary Blanarik 

Official Feature Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sun 

Gp1 SM/SM2/SMT 

Gp1 Sun Race 

Race (22:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:41:46 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

8/27/2023 14:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

DNF 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

No. 

55 

198 

16 

44 

62 

7 

84 

151 

32 

50 

26 

Name 

Sam Schechter 

James Libecco 

Ethan Oring 

Dave Lancaster 

Thomas Kirchman 

Keith Fraser 

Neil Killey 

David Zuber 

Tristan R Welling 

Bill Hornack 

Michael Henckel 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

7 

Best Tm 

1:02.952 

1:02.931 

1:03.168 

1:03.528 

1:04.187 

1:04.597 

1:04.374 

1:04.519 

1:08.959 

1:13.558 

1:05.018 

Hometown 

Boyds MD 

Solon OH 

Yardley PA 

Chardon OH 

Framingham MA 

Annapolis MD 

Cranberry Township PA

Independence OH 

New Windsor NY 

Westlake OH 

Metamora MI 

Region 

WDC 

NEO 

PHL 

NEO 

NER 

WDC 

STC 

NEO 

NER 

NEO 

DET 

Member_ID 

364037 

292895 

629436 

164292 

236545 

665632 

270574 

495374 

273750 

67285 

552390 

Make/Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

SCCA Enterprises Spec Ra

Ford SRF3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Ge

Sponsor 

Windsor Customs 

L&L Racing 

Alltackle.com 

www.nkracing.com 

Alliance Autosport/FOP25 

Evolution Tool 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Posted: Provisional: 3:20pm   Official: 4:00pm 

Total Time of Race: 19:02.457 

New Track Record (1:02.931) for SRF3 by James Libecco. 

New Track Record (1:08.959) for SRF by Tristan R Welling. 

Printed: 8/26/2023 3:57:04 PM

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: hris Current C

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.542 

Avg. Speed 

86.781 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.931 

Best Speed 

87.524 

Best Lap by 

198 - James Libecco 

Official Heat Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sat 

Gp2 SRF3/SRF 

Gp2 Sat Race 

Race (22:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:55:10 

Pitt Race North Course 1.530 miles 

8/26/2023 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 

DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 

SRF 

No. 
198 
55 
44 
62 
7 

84 
26 

151 
32 

50 

Name 
James Libecco 
Sam Schechter 
Dave Lancaster 
Thomas Kirchman 
Keith Fraser 
Neil Killey 
Michael Henckel 
David Zuber 
Tristan R Welling 

Bill Hornack 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
1:55.614 
1:56.335 
1:58.331 
1:59.301 
1:58.788 
1:59.692 
2:00.780 
2:00.959 
2:08.401 

Hometown 
Solon OH 
Boyds MD 
Chardon OH 
Framingham MA 
Annapolis MD 
Cranberry Township PA 
Metamora MI 
Independence OH 
New Windsor NY 

Westlake OH 

Region 
NEO 
WDC 
NEO 
NER 
WDC 
STC 
DET 
NEO 
NER 

NEO 

Member_ID 
292895 
364037 
164292 
236545 
665632 
270574 
552390 
495374 
273750 

67285 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Ford SRF3 

Sponsor 

Windsor Customs 
L&L Racing 

Alltackle.com 
www.nkracing.com 
Evolution Tool 

Alliance Autosport/FOP25 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:40pm    Official: 4:10pm 
Total Time of Race: 19:22.916 

Printed: 8/27/2023 4:10:02 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: Chris Current 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

7.211 

Avg. Speed 

86.060 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.614 

Best Speed 

86.564 

Best Lap by 

198 - James Libecco 

Official Feature Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sun 

Gp2 SRF3/SRF 

Gp2 Sun Race 

Race (22:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:13:51 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

8/27/2023 15:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

DNS 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 
SSM 

SSM 

SSM 
SSM 

SSM 
SSM 

SSM 

No. 

15 

65 

121 
89 

123 

10 
88 

29 
40 

91 

Name 

Ryan Maloney 

David Stern 

Frank Tiburzi 
Jamison Huffman 

Kallan Krocker 

Benjamin Jones 
Jay Bindrim 

Isaac Crandall 
John Grahor 

Scott Krzastek 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 
18 

18 

18 
18 

18 
17 

Best Tm 

1:10.708 

1:11.451 

1:11.268 
1:11.523 

1:12.156 

1:11.770 
1:12.602 

1:11.986 
1:15.680 

Hometown 

Dayton MD 

Springfield VA 

Washington DC 
Herndon VA 

Herndon VA 

Midlothian VA 
Nokesville VA 

Baldwinsville NY 
Ashburn VA 

Midlothian VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 
WDC 

WDC 

WDC 
WDC 

CNY 
WDC 

BRR 

Member_ID 

530766 

464497 

624937 
425533 

448412 

502168 
529672 

504169 
500700 

346075 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Its Not That Bad 

 Capital Car Care/Maloneyâ€™s Bar & 

RP Performance 

Hangloose Racing/RP Performance 

RP Performance/Law Office of Rebecc
Mind and Body Clinic 

RP Performance 

Weekend Warrior Racing/RP Performa

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Posted: Provisional: 4:00pm   Official: 4:50pm 

Total Time of Race: 21:19.703 

New Track Record (1:10.708) for SSM by Ryan Maloney. 

P i t d 8/26/2023 4 47 44 PM

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: hris Current C

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

16.083 

Avg. Speed 

77.474 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.708 

Best Speed 

77.898 

Best Lap by 

15 - Ryan Maloney 

Official Heat Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sat 

Gp3 SSM/B-Spec/C-Spec 

Gp3 Sat Race 

Race (22:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:25:49 

Pitt Race North Course 1.530 miles 

8/26/2023 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Class 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

No. 
15 
65 

121 
91 

123 
10 
29 
88 
40 
89 

Name 
Ryan Maloney 
David Stern 
Frank Tiburzi 
Scott Krzastek 
Kallan Krocker 
Benjamin Jones 
Isaac Crandall 
Jay Bindrim 
John Grahor 
Jamison Huffman 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
4 

Best Tm 
2:10.059 
2:11.276 
2:12.244 
2:11.697 
2:14.612 
2:13.990 
2:14.654 
2:15.179 
2:22.388 
2:11.991 

Hometown 
Dayton MD 
Springfield VA 
Washington DC 
Midlothian VA 
Herndon VA 
Midlothian VA 
Baldwinsville NY 
Nokesville VA 
Ashburn VA 
Herndon VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
CNY 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
530766 
464497 
624937 
346075 
448412 
502168 
504169 
529672 
500700 
425533 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Its Not That Bad 
Capital Car Care/Maloneyâ€™s Bar & Grill 
RP Performance 
Weekend Warrior Racing/RP Performance 
Hangloose Racing/RP Performance 
RP Performance/Law Office of Rebecca L Zimmerman 

Mind and Body Clinic 
RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:10pm    Official: 5:10pm 
Total Time of Race: 17:55.203 

Printed: 8/27/2023 5:03:10 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: Chris Current 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1.112 

Avg. Speed 

65.156 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.059 

Best Speed 

76.950 

Best Lap by 

15 - Ryan Maloney 

Official Feature Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sun 

Gp3 SSM/B-Spec/C-Spec 

Gp3 Sun Race 

Race (22:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:43:02 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

8/27/2023 15:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

1 

3 

4 

1 

6 

2 

3 

7 

8 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

4 

3 

5 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

FP 

ITA 

ITA 

HP 

STL 

ITS 

ITS 

STL 

STL 

FP 

ITB 

FP 

ITB 

HP 

ITC 

ITS 

ITB 

ITA 

T4 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

No. 

38 

05 

182 

34 

32 

7 

43 

9 

154 

1 

31 

5 

21 

86 

4 

71 

06 

69 

17 

168 

23 

94 

85 

65 

95 

26 

159 

68 

18 

37 

Name 

Greg Maloy 

Camden Gruber 

Theodore Cahall 

Thomas Paolino 

Deacon Greenfield 

Sean Grogan 

Kyle Colbey 

Mark Keefer 

David Colbey 

Daniel Freeman 

Joel Gambino 

Amber Stephenson 

Michael Apatoff 

Thomas Christen 

Joe Stadelmann 

Brad Williams 

Thomas Hunt 

Glenn Hoffman 

Frank Schwartz 

Alan R Patterson III 

David Zuber 

Jeff Knittel 

Michael Schroeder 

Aaron Hmel 

Dean Beilstein 

Amanda Haines 

Charles Tanck 

Timm Murphy 

John Gaydos 

Serena Stephenson 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

14 

13 

Best Tm 

1:05.441 

1:06.174 

1:07.729 

1:08.010 

1:08.656 

1:08.770 

1:09.419 

1:10.612 

1:10.095 

1:10.123 

1:10.207 

1:09.701 

1:10.213 

1:10.093 

1:11.127 

1:11.856 

1:11.384 

1:13.602 

1:12.647 

1:14.642 

1:15.464 

1:16.700 

1:16.461 

1:14.611 

1:18.583 

1:21.532 

1:28.617 

1:14.260 

Hometown 

Oak Park MI 

Winchester VA 

Christiansburg VA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Bristow VA 

White Lake MI 

Elmira NY 

Mars PA 

Utica NY 

Gainesville VA 

Harpers Ferry WV 

Garnet Valley PA 

Davidsonville MD 

Oxford MI 

Milton MA 

Harrisonburg VA 

Spotsylvania VA 

N Versailles PA 

Davisburg MI 

Pittsburgh PA 

Independence OH 

Liverpool NY 

Gibsonia PA 

Cranberry Township PA

Hubbard OH 

Bethel Park PA 

Rochester NY 

Coraopolis PA 

Aurora OH 

Garnet Valley PA 

Region 

DET 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

DET 

GLN 

STC 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

DET 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

STC 

DET 

STC 

NEO 

CNY 

STC 

STC 

MVR 

STC 

FLR 

STC 

NEO 

SJR 

Member_ID 

398363 

624466 

386084 

497915 

666347 

349380 

397984 

394085 

443269 

496808 

181754 

426925 

652416 

620351 

181245 

660728 

61147_5 

265583 

164153_1 

466445 

495374 

384920 

513568 

438962 

387174 

539609 

384554 

299553 

673159 

426866 

Make/Model 

Honda CRX 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda RX-7 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Yaris 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mini Cooper Niki 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Mini Cooper 

MG Midget 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX-7 

Volkswagen Golf 

Honda Civic Si 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Austin Mini 

Sponsor 

Function + Form | Carbotech | Red Lin

RP Performance/Next Foundations 

Cahall/Meathead Racing 

OG 

McElroy's Automotive/Onodi/Southfield

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Keelen Bros Inc 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Envirotex Environmental/RP Performan

RP Performance 

Windsor Customs Support 

Flatout Motorsports 

Peak Environmental 

Wankerville Traveling Circus 

Grass Paddock Motorsport G-Loc 

Zuber Gardner CPAs Inc 

Chittenango Auto 

Lucky Auto Recovery & Transport 

Homestead RV Center 

trailzmp/Irreverent Warriors 

Lakeside Tool 

Wankerville Traveling Circus 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Posted: Provisional: 4:30pm    Official: 5:15pm    Total Time of Race: 20:12.817 

New Track Record (1:05.441) for STL by Greg Maloy. 

New Track Record (1:28.617) for T4 by Charles Tanck. 

New Track Record (1:06.174) for ITS by Camden Gruber. 

Printed: 8/26/2023 5:13:28 PM

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: Chris Current 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

8.216 

Avg. Speed 

81.747 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.441 

Best Speed 

84.167 

Best Lap by 

38 - Greg Maloy 

Official Heat Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sat 

Gp4 Small Bore 

Gp4 Sat Race 

Race (22:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:58:21 

Pitt Race North Course 1.530 miles 

8/26/2023 16:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
5 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
3 
6 
2 
1 
7 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
3 
1 
2 

DNS 

Class 
STL 
ITS 
STL 
STL 
ITA 
FP 
ITA 
STL 
STL 
HP 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
STL 
FP 
ITB 
STL 
FP 
EP 
ITB 
ITC 
ITS 
ITB 
T4 
HP 

STL 

No. 
38 
05 

182 
32 
43 

154 
7 

34 
9 
5 

31 
86 
1 

66 
4 

71 
18 
17 
06 
69 
68 
23 
85 
65 
95 

159 
94 

21 

Name 
Greg Maloy 
Camden Gruber 
Theodore Cahall 
Deacon Greenfield 
Kyle Colbey 
David Colbey 
Sean Grogan 
Thomas Paolino 
Mark Keefer 
Amber Stephenson 
Joel Gambino 
Thomas Christen 
Daniel Freeman 
Matt Phillips 
Joe Stadelmann 
Brad Williams 
John Gaydos 
Frank Schwartz 
Thomas Hunt 
Glenn Hoffman 
Timm Murphy 
David Zuber 
Michael Schroeder 
Aaron Hmel 
Dean Beilstein 
Charles Tanck 
Jeff Knittel 

Michael Apatoff 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
1:58.258 
2:01.385 
2:03.887 
2:06.574 
2:07.552 
2:07.567 
2:07.390 
2:06.958 
2:09.145 
2:09.051 
2:10.100 
2:10.786 
2:11.093 
2:11.222 
2:10.477 
2:11.239 
2:12.391 
2:12.223 
2:12.672 
2:14.957 
2:16.104 
2:18.586 
2:20.121 
2:21.680 
2:27.896 
2:39.690 
2:20.271 

Hometown 
Oak Park MI 
Winchester VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Bristow VA 
Elmira NY 
Utica NY 
White Lake MI 
Colts Neck NJ 
Mars PA 
Garnet Valley PA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Oxford MI 
Gainesville VA 
Bethel Park PA 
Milton MA 
Harrisonburg VA 
Aurora OH 
Davisburg MI 
Spotsylvania VA 
N Versailles PA 
Coraopolis PA 
Independence OH 
Gibsonia PA 
Cranberry Township PA 
Hubbard OH 
Rochester NY 
Liverpool NY 

Davidsonville MD 

Region 
DET 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
GLN 
GLN 
DET 
NNJ 
STC 
SJR 
WDC 
DET 
WDC 
STC 
NER 
WDC 
NEO 
DET 
WDC 
STC 
STC 
NEO 
STC 
STC 
MVR 
FLR 
CNY 

WDC 

Member_ID 
398363 
624466 
386084 
666347 
397984 
443269 
349380 
497915 
394085 
426925 
181754 
620351 
496808 
503382 
181245 
660728 
673159 
164153_1 
61147_5 
265583 
299553 
495374 
513568 
438962 
387174 
384554 
384920 

652416 

Make/Model 
Honda CRX 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
Honda CRX Si 
Acura Integra 
Dodge Neon ACR 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Toyota Yaris 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325is 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
Mini Cooper Niki 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Mini Cooper 
Honda CRX 
Mazda RX-7 
Volkswagen Golf 
Dodge Neon ACR 
MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Function + Form | Carbotech | Red Line OIl 
RP Performance/Next Foundations 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 
OG 
Like Father Like Son Racing 
Like Father Like Son Racing 
McElroy's Automotive/Onodi/Southfield Dodge 

Keelen Bros Inc 

RP Performance 

Envirotex Environmental/RP Performance 
Misfit auto werks/joykiller racing 
Flatout Motorsports 
Peak Environmental 

Grass Paddock Motorsport G-Loc 

Wankerville Traveling Circus 
Wankerville Traveling Circus 
Zuber Gardner CPAs Inc 

Lucky Auto Recovery & Transport 
Homestead RV Center 
Lakeside Tool 
Chittenango Auto 

Windsor Customs Support 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:45pm     Official: 5:25pm 
Total Time of Race: 19:56.108 
New Track Record (2:01.385) for ITS by Camden Gruber. 

Printed: 8/27/2023 5:25:55 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: Chris Current 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

27.770 

Avg. Speed 

83.671 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.258 

Best Speed 

84.629 

Best Lap by 

38 - Greg Maloy 

Official Feature Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sun 

Gp4 Small Bore 

Gp4 Sun Race 

Race (22:00 or 10 Laps) started at 16:14:47 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

8/27/2023 16:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
2 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SC 
SC 
AS 
USTCC 
T3 
AS 
SC 
T1 
SC 
AS 
AS 
SPO 
SPO 
AS 
USTCC 
AS 
AS 
USTCC 
AS 
ITR 
AS 
GT2 

GTX 
SC 
USTCC 

No. 
73 

105 
98 
13 
88 
63 
82 
92 
8 

77 
32 
79 

119 
17 
01 
86 

117 
66 

151 
19 
23 
83 

2 
41 

193 

Name 
David Sanders 
Jason Anderson 
Alex Lozano 
Coyote Black 
Justin Brigandi 
John Blanchard 
Frank Dalene 
Jonathan Hansen 
Justin McNulty 
Chris Majba 
Theodore Kress 
Robert Liddle 
Arlen Dacar 
Jason Smith 
Doug Cornelius 
William Beam 
Jimmy DeMarco 
Andrew Conner 
George Gustafson 
Albert F Siciliano 
Thomas Brown 
Kristofer C. Kowalyk 

Bret Moyer 
Matthew Golladay 
Martin Szwarc 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
14 
9 
8 
7 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:02.966 
1:03.048 
1:03.522 
1:05.959 
1:06.287 
1:07.639 
1:06.911 
1:07.733 
1:07.510 
1:07.726 
1:07.994 
1:08.466 
1:08.059 
1:11.435 
1:07.511 
1:21.035 
1:08.648 
1:08.303 

1:11.416 
1:06.229 

Hometown 
Malvern PA 
WARREN PA 
Brighton MI 
Wall PA 
Chester NY 
Holly MI 
Wainscott NY 
Alexandria VA 
Riverton NJ 
Farmington Hills MI 
Highland MI 
Canonsburg PA 
Flushing OH 
Ontario NY 
Grove City OH 
Lansing MI 
Tonawanda NY 
Glen Mills PA 
Potterville MI 
Ashburn VA 
Breesport NY 
Sewickley PA 

Wampum PA 
Youngstown OH 
Marlton NJ 

Region 
PHL 
MBR 
DET 
STC 
NYR 
DET 
NYR 
WDC 
SJR 
DET 
DET 
STC 
STC 
FLR 
STC 
WMR 
WNY 
SJR 
DET 
WDC 
GLN 
STC 

STC 
MVR 
SJR 

Member_ID 
290431 
553863 
283962_3 
529186 
684895 
356916 
515913 
652774 
697359 
495486 
620025 
430812 
661968 
239359 
619044 
550867 
478159 
353481 
545381 
513520 
198854 
364553 

187237_1 
672246 
449175 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Cadillac CTS V 
Porsche Cayman S 
Mazda Cup Car 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Z06 - Spec Corvette 
Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Dodge Challenger 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
Ford Mustang 
BMW 325 
Pontiac Firebird 
Audi TT Quattro 225 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche Boxster S 

Spice WSC 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Honda Civic Si 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Performance/Hoosier 
Hawk Performance/Kwik Fill/Warren Tire Center 
AMJ Racing/Huffmaster Racing/Hoosier Tire/Engines by JB 
Mezzanine Motorsports - Hawk Performance 
Brigandi Racing LLC 
Engines by JB 
Telemark Inc 

Silent J Racing/Engines by JB 

IFSI 

ADV Motorrad/J&T Motorsports 
SeTrab Coolers 
None 

On Q Racing/Benson Racing Associates (BRA) 
ENGINES BY JB 

J&T Motorsports Quest 4x4 
Sewickley Car Store 

The Race Place 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:10pm  Official: Sun. 8/27, 2:15pm    Total Time of Race: 19:19.440 
New Track Record (1:02.966) for SC by David Sanders. 
New Track Record (1:05.959) for USTCC by Coyote Black. 
New Track Records: (1:03.522) for AS by Alex Lozano; (1:06.287) for T3 by Justin Brigandi 

Printed: 8/27/2023 2:03:33 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: Chris Current 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1.366 

Avg. Speed 

85.510 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.966 

Best Speed 

87.476 

Best Lap by 

73 - David Sanders 

Official Heat Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sat 

Gp5 Big Bore 

Gp5 Sat Race 

Race (22:00 or 18 Laps) started at 16:32:52 

Pitt Race North Course 1.530 miles 

8/26/2023 16:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
2 
3 
3 
6 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 
GTX 
SC 
SC 
AS 
SPO 
T3 
AS 
USTCC 
AS 
T1 
AS 
SPO 
AS 
USTCC 
USTCC 
SC 
AS 
ITR 
T3 
AS 

USTCC 

No. 
2 

73 
105 
98 

119 
88 
77 
66 
23 
92 

117 
79 
32 
01 

193 
82 
17 
19 
93 
63 

13 

Name 
Bret Moyer 
David Sanders 
Jason Anderson 
Alex Lozano 
Arlen Dacar 
Justin Brigandi 
Chris Majba 
Andrew Conner 
Thomas Brown 
Jonathan Hansen 
Jimmy DeMarco 
Robert Liddle 
Theodore Kress 
Mark Young 
Martin Szwarc 
Frank Dalene 
Jason Smith 
Albert F Siciliano 
Nathan Gess 
John Blanchard 

Coyote Black 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
4 
3 

Best Tm 
1:47.276 
1:55.728 
1:55.844 
1:58.164 
2:00.930 
2:00.978 
2:03.834 
2:04.176 
2:04.817 
2:05.747 
2:05.830 
2:05.864 
2:06.636 
2:08.918 
2:10.508 
2:07.100 
2:12.264 
2:11.608 
2:05.787 
2:06.014 

Hometown 
Wampum PA 
Malvern PA 
WARREN PA 
Brighton MI 
Flushing OH 
Chester NY 
Farmington Hills MI 
Glen Mills PA 
Breesport NY 
Alexandria VA 
Tonawanda NY 
Canonsburg PA 
Highland MI 
Northville MI 
Marlton NJ 
Wainscott NY 
Ontario NY 
Ashburn VA 
Latrobe PA 
Holly MI 

Wall PA 

Region 
STC 
PHL 
MBR 
DET 
STC 
NYR 
DET 
SJR 
GLN 
WDC 
WNY 
STC 
DET 
DET 
SJR 
NYR 
FLR 
WDC 
STC 
DET 

STC 

Member_ID 
187237_1 
290431 
553863 
283962_3 
661968 
684895 
495486 
353481 
198854 
652774 
478159 
430812 
620025 
710354 
449175 
515913 
239359 
513520 
521155 
356916 

529186 

Make/Model 
Spice WSC 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Cadillac CTS V 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Cup Car 
Dodge Challenger 
BMW 325 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Honda Civic Si 
Chevrolet Z06 - Spec Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Audi TT Quattro 225 
BMW 330ci 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche Cayman S 

Sponsor 
The Race Place 
Phoenix Performance/Hoosier 
Hawk Performance/Kwik Fill/Warren Tire Center 
AMJ Racing/Huffmaster Racing/Hoosier Tire/Engines by JB 

Brigandi Racing LLC 
Silent J Racing/Engines by JB 
On Q Racing/Benson Racing Associates (BRA) 
J&T Motorsports Quest 4x4 

IFSI 

Telemark Inc 
ADV Motorrad/J&T Motorsports 

8-Bit Racing 
Engines by JB 

Mezzanine Motorsports - Hawk Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:15pm    Official: 6:05pm     Total Time of Race: 17:18.096 
New Track Record (1:47.276) for GTX by Bret Moyer. 
New Track Record (1:55.728) for SC by David Sanders. 
New Track Record (2:04.176) for USTCC by Andrew Conner. 

Printed: 8/27/2023 5:59:08 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: Chris Current 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

7.788 

Avg. Speed 

77.126 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.276 

Best Speed 

93.292 

Best Lap by 

2 - Bret Moyer 

Official Feature Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sun 

Gp5 Big Bore 

Gp5 Sun Race 

Race (22:00 or 10 Laps) started at 16:48:37 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

8/27/2023 16:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
5 
1 
3 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
FE2 
P1 
FE2 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FE2 
CFC 
FC 
FC 
CFC 
CF 
CF 
FC 
FV 
CF 
P2 
FV 
CFC 

No. 
98 
82 
89 
49 
8 

22 
95 
80 
69 
1 
6 
5 

04 
16 
15 
7 

31 
77 
3 

Name 
James Libecco 
Matt Gendron 
Jamison Huffman 
Pat Wildfire 
Sean Gennari 
Taylor Stein 
Peter Burke 
Trevor Williams 
David Yeager 
Anthony DiCesaro 
Curtis Easterling 
Amber Stephenson 
Jacob King 
Maurice Gennari 
John Ferreira 
David Kessinger 
David Gomberg 
Rick Shields 
Steve Myers 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
14 
13 
12 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
55.907 
54.582 
55.954 
57.082 
57.380 
58.274 
58.346 
58.825 
59.759 

1:00.303 
1:01.497 
1:01.718 
1:02.370 
1:01.063 
1:14.825 
1:15.580 
1:05.955 
1:08.729 
1:22.340 

Hometown 
Solon OH 
Monson MA 
Herndon VA 
Fairmont WV 
Waterford MI 
Rochester Hills MI 
Waterford MI 
Farmington Hills MI 
Morgantown WV 
Pittsburgh PA 
Livonia MI 
Garnet Valley PA 
Franklinville NJ 
Waterford MI 
Londonderry NH 
Greensburg PA 
Laurel MD 
Bridgeville PA 
Saline MI 

Region 
NEO 
NER 
WDC 
STC 
DET 
DET 
DET 
DET 
STC 
STC 
DET 
SJR 
SJR 
DET 
NER 
STC 
WDC 
STC 
DET 

Member_ID 
292895 
468487 
425533 
516276 
279868_3 
416381 
651286 
674740 
624861 
377518 
486192 
426925 
419947 
279868 
370319 
712657 
78801 
324726 
71045 

Make/Model 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Downing Atlanta Peach 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
AMAC P2 
Van Diemen Formula Continental 
Elan DP08 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Reynard 90SF-11 
Mygale Formula Continental 
Van Diemen 
Reynard FC 
Crossle 45F 
Royale RP24 
Van Diemen FC 
Womer EV-3 
Legrand Formula Ford 
Cheetah SR1 
VDF 
Reynard 90SF 

Sponsor 
Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology 
Mazda/Hoosier Tire/Small Fortune Racing 
BullsEye Computing Solutions 
Wildfire Engineering 

HarborGraphX.com/https://www.youtube.com/c/2lo4sno 

Race Factory 

Joe Marcinski/Genna Drafting/K&K Racing 

www.twothautosport.com/Calabogie CA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:50pm    Official: 6:40pm      Total Time of Race: 17:02.922 
New Track Records: (54.582) for P1 by Matt Gendron; (55.907) for FE2 by James Libecco 
New Track Record (1:01.718) for CF by Amber Stephenson. 
New Track Records: (57.082) for P2 by Pat Wildfire; (58.825) for CFC by Trevor Williams 

Printed: 8/26/2023 6:33:45 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: Chris Current 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

3.207 

Avg. Speed 

96.922 

Best Lap Tm 

54.582 

Best Speed 

100.912 

Best Lap by 

82 - Matt Gendron 

Official Heat Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sat 

Gp6 Open Wheel 

Gp6 Sat Race 

Race (22:00 or 18 Laps) started at 17:06:18 

Pitt Race North Course 1.530 miles 

8/26/2023 17:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
FE2 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FE2 
CFC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FV 
CFC 

FE2 
FV 
CFC 

No. 
82 
98 
49 
8 

22 
95 
80 
1 

69 
16 
04 
5 

157 
7 

15 
57 

89 
77 
3 

Name 
Matt Gendron 
James Libecco 
Pat Wildfire 
Sean Gennari 
Taylor Stein 
Peter Burke 
Trevor Williams 
Anthony DiCesaro 
David Yeager 
Maurice Gennari 
Jacob King 
Amber Stephenson 
Alex Crim 
David Kessinger 
John Ferreira 
Robert L Albert 

Jamison Huffman 
Rick Shields 
Steve Myers 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
8 
8 
1 

Best Tm 
1:40.763 
1:42.806 
1:44.112 
1:46.261 
1:47.128 
1:47.678 
1:48.064 
1:48.968 
1:49.717 
1:49.980 
1:52.995 
1:52.568 
2:06.902 
2:14.870 
2:15.246 
2:18.246 

Hometown 
Monson MA 
Solon OH 
Fairmont WV 
Waterford MI 
Rochester Hills MI 
Waterford MI 
Farmington Hills MI 
Pittsburgh PA 
Morgantown WV 
Waterford MI 
Franklinville NJ 
Garnet Valley PA 
New Castle PA 
Greensburg PA 
Londonderry NH 
Irwin PA 

Herndon VA 
Bridgeville PA 
Saline MI 

Region 
NER 
NEO 
STC 
DET 
DET 
DET 
DET 
STC 
STC 
DET 
SJR 
SJR 
STC 
STC 
NER 
STC 

WDC 
STC 
DET 

Member_ID 
468487 
292895 
516276 
279868_3 
416381 
651286 
674740 
377518 
624861 
279868 
419947 
426925 
678349 
712657 
370319 
89411_1 

425533 
324726 
71045 

Make/Model 
Downing Atlanta Peach 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
AMAC P2 
Van Diemen Formula Continental 
Elan DP08 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Reynard 90SF-11 
Van Diemen 
Mygale Formula Continental 
Van Diemen FC 
Royale RP24 
Crossle 45F 
Ford 81C 
Legrand Formula Ford 
Womer EV-3 
Citation 95SF 

SCCA Mazda FE2 
VDF 
Reynard 90SF 

Sponsor 
Mazda/Hoosier Tire/Small Fortune Racing 
Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology 
Wildfire Engineering 

HarborGraphX.com/https://www.youtube.com/c/2lo4sno 

Race Factory 

Joe Marcinski/Genna Drafting/K&K Racing 

www.twothautosport.com/Calabogie CA 
RB Environmental Consulting/Formula Ford Rescue 

BullsEye Computing Solutions 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:55pm     Official: 6:25pm 
Total Time of Race: 17:11.475 
New Track Record (1:52.568) for CF by Amber Stephenson. 

Printed: 8/27/2023 6:23:25 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-R-59566 

Chief of T&S: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Steward: Beth Anselm / Chairman SOM: Chris Current 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

11.048 

Avg. Speed 

97.026 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.763 

Best Speed 

99.322 

Best Lap by 

82 - Matt Gendron 

Official Feature Race Results 

End of Summer Showcase Festival

2023 End of Summer Showcase Festival Sun 

Gp6 Open Wheel 

Gp6 Sun Race 

Race (22:00 or 10 Laps) started at 17:30:13 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

8/27/2023 17:00 


